DATE:	16 August 2017	FOI REQUEST NO:	116_1718

## **FOI REQUEST**

1. What is the total number of FOI requests you have received in the period set out above, please provide answer on a month by month basis

Please see attached spreadsheet

2.How many of the total number were replied to within 20 working days please exclude those that you were or are considering a public interest on.

Please see attached spreadsheet

3. As of today's date how many FOI's (excluding this one) have you not answered within the 20 working days

Please see attached spreadsheet

4. How many breaches of the FOI act have you had recorded against you please provide the nature of the breach –

One complaint regarding the handling of an FOI request by SWFRS has been investigated by the ICO. All complaints submitted in this way are publicly available on the ICO website, through which you can search by organisation – however, none have been logged against SWFRS during the period specific in your request.

5. As of todays date how many FOI's have you yet to start work on

ZERO. All FOI requests are progressed within 24hrs of their receipt.

